CITY OF HOPKINSVILLE
DIVISION OF PARKS AND RECREATION A=
PARKS

RECREATION
2017 ACTIVITIES, EVENTS AND PROGRAMS

Friday, February 10 — Special Needs Dance — Thomas Street Rec Center

Friday and Saturday, March 17" and 18" — International Festival — James E. Bruce
Convention Center; Friday 4-8 pm and Saturday 10am-6pm

Saturday, March 18" — 5v5 Soccer Tournament — DeBow Park

Saturday, April 15" — WHOP’er Egg Hunt - Tie Breaker Park

Saturday, April 22" — Healthy Kids-Earth Day — DeBow Park

Saturday, May 13" — 2" Annual Touch A Truck — DeBow Park

Saturday, May 27" — TIE BREAKER FAMILY AQUATIC CENTER OPENS

Saturday, May 27" — REK FEST Skateboard Competition — Hopkinsville Skate Park
June and July — Summer Adventure Day Camp - Thomas Street Recr Center
Saturday-Sunday, June 3'9-4i" — USSSA Baseball Tournament — Tie Breaker Park
Friday, June 9" — Movies in the Park — “FROZEN” - DeBow Park

Friday, June 9" — Teen Night H20hhh! — TBFAC, 7:30-10:30 pm

Friday, June 16" — Movies in the Park — “JUNGLE BOOK” — Westside Park

Friday, June 23™ — Fridays @5/Sounds on the Square — Founders Square, 5-9pm
Saturday-Sunday, July 8"-9'" — USSSA Baseball Ky All-Star Tournament — Tie Breaker Park
Friday, July 14" — Movies in the Park — “SING” — Ruff Park

Friday, July 14" — Teen Night H20hhh! — TBFAC, 7:30-10:30 pm

Friday, July 21%' — Movies in the Park — “ANGRY BIRDS” — Pardue Lane Park
Friday, July 28™" — Fridays @ 5/Sounds on the Square — Founders Square, 5-9pm
Saturday, July 29" — 3v3 Soccer Tournament — DeBow Park

Friday, August 4" - Movies in the Park — “FINDING DORY” — Trial of Tears Park



Friday, August 11" — Teen Night H20hhh! — TBFAC, 7:30-10:30 pm
Friday-Sunday, August 11"-13"" — USTA Ky Mixed Doubles State — Ruff Park

Friday-Sunday, August 18" 19" and 20" — 2" Annual Summer Salute Festival, presented
by Jennie Stuart Health — Downtown Hopkinsville

Monday, August 21 — North American Solar Eclipse - 1:24:41 pm CT

Monday, September 4" - TIE BREAKER FAMILY AQUATIC CENTER CLOSES

Friday, September 8" — Movies in the Park — “DOCTOR STRANGE” — DeBow Park
Saturday, September 9" — 5v5 Soccer Tournament — DeBow Park

Friday, September 15" — Fridays@5 / Sounds on the Square — Founders Square, 5-9 pm
Monday — Wednesday, September 18" thru 20" — 315 Annual Pennyrile Senior Games
Friday, October 27" — Special Needs Halloween Party - Thomas Street Rec Center
Tuesday, October 31%'— Downtown Trick-or-Treat, Main Street, 5 pm

Saturday, November 11" — Veterans Honor Parade - Downtown Hopkinsville

Thursday, November 23 — 16" Annual Turkey Trot 5K — Founders Square, 8 am
Saturday, December 9" — HES Hopkinsville Night Christmas Parade, 5:15 pm

Saturday, December 9" — Hopkinsville Downtown Christmas Celebration — Founders
Square & Downtown Hopkinsville, 10 am — 9 pm

Friday, December 15" — Special Needs Christmas Party - Thomas Street Rec Center



2017 PARKS AND RECREATION SPORTS

January through March, October through December - Community Co-ed Volleyball, Winter
and Fall Leagues - Thomas Street Rec Center

March - October — Youth Soccer Leagues and Tournaments - DeBow Rec Complex
April through September — 20 additional Baseball/Softball Tournaments - Tie Breaker Park

May through September — Community Softball Leagues - Tie Breaker Park

ADDITIONAL TOURNAMENTS INFO

MARCH
o 24, 25 & 26 — Men’s Slow Pitch — World Sports League — Mickey Blue, 270-454-3425

APRIL
e 8 &9 — (Divisions up to 12U) Baseball — Baseball Players Assoc. — Dion Dull, 270-485-3141
e 22 & 23 — Men’s Slow Pitch — Independent Softball Assoc. — Chris Mathews, 931-624-3611
e 29 & 30 - (Divisions up to 12U) - Baseball — United States Specialty Sports Assoc. (USSSA) — Brooke
Armbruster, 270-627-1592

MAY
e 6 &7 —(Divisions up to 12U) Baseball — Baseball Players Assoc. — Dion Dull, 270-485-3141
e 13 -(11/12U Division) Baseball — Baseball Players Assoc. — Dion Dull, 270-485-3141
e 20 & 21 — (Divisions up to 18U) Girls Fast Pitch — USSSA — Mike Mix, 270-816-7437
e 27 & 28 — (Divisions up to 18U) Girls Fast Pitch — United States Fastpitch Assoc. — Mickey Blue, 270-454-
3425
JUNE

e 3 &4 — (Divisions up to 12U) Baseball — USSSA - Hopkinsville Parks and Rec, 270-887-4290

e 10 & 11 — (Divisions up to 12U) Baseball — Baseball Players Assoc. — Dion Dull, 270-485-3141

e 17 & 18 — (Divisions up to 12U) Baseball — USSSA — Brooke Armbruster, 270-627-1592

e 24 & 25 — (Divisions up to 18U) Girls Fast Pitch — National Softball Assoc. — Courtney Pettit, 615-975-5006

e 1 &2 - (Divisions up to 18U) Girls Fast Pitch — National Softball Assoc. — Courtney Pettit, 615-975-5006

e 8 &9 - (Divisions up to 12U) Kentucky State All Star Baseball — USSSA — Hopkinsville Parks and Rec, 270-
887-4290

e 22 & 23 — Men'’s Slow Pitch — Independent Softball Assoc. — Chris Mathews, 931-624-3611

e 29 & 30 — (Divisions up to 12U) Baseball — USSSA — Brooke Armbruster, 270-627-1592

AUGUST
e 5 & 6 — (Divisions up to 18U) Girls Fast Pitch — USSSA — Mike Mix, 270-816-7437
e 12 & 13 — (Divisions up to 12U) Baseball — Baseball Players Assoc. — Dion Dull, 270-485-3141
e 26 & 27 — (Divisions up to 18U) Girls Fast Pitch — USSSA — Mike Mix. 270-816-7437

SEPTEMBER
e 9 & 10 — (Divisions up to 18U) Girls Fast Pitch — USSSA — Mike Mix, 270-816-7437
e 16 & 17 — Men'’s Slow Pitch — Independent Softball Assoc. — Chris Mathews, 931-624-3611
e 23 & 24 — (Divisions up to 12U) Baseball — Baseball Players Assoc. — Dion Dull, 270-485-3141



